
Rule 4 34-CVL 

(a) Insert full name of 
company 

(b) Insert full name 
and address 

(c) Insert date 

Presenter’s name, 

address and reference 
(if any) 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s 
Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4 20 

S.95/99 
vw 

For official use 

Company Number 

| 05103040 

Name of Company 

Butterstone Limited 

We, David Kirk and Lisa Thomas, of 

Neville & Co 
1 Buckland House 
12 William Prance Road 
Plymouth International Business Park 

Plymouth 
PL6 5WR 

the liquidator of the above named company attaches a statement of 

the company’s affairs as at 20 November 2013 

Date 20""-November 2013 

Liquidation Section 

For Official Use 

iL 
mn 4 120" 2 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



’ Rule 4.34 Form 4.19 

Statement of Affairs 

IN THE MATTER OF BUTTERSTONE LIMITED 
And 

IN THE MATTER OF THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 

Statement as to affairs of 
BUTTERSTONE LIMITED 

On the 20" November 2013 the date of the resolution for winding’up 

Statement of Truth 
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true-and » 
complete statement of affairs of the above named company as at 20" 

November 2013 

FULL NAME MANSOOR RAHAMAN 

ADDRESS 10 ZULU MEWS, LONDON, SW11 2BQ 

i Signature 

Date 201113 



‘A- Summary of Assets 

Book Estimated to 

Assets Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to a Fixed Charge.- 

None 

Assets subject to a Floating Charge’- 

None 

Uncharged Assets 

Vehicles 0 1,000 

Furniture and Office Equipment 0 2,200 

Cash at Bank 7,841 7,841 

Goodwill 285,000 Nil 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors £ 292,841 11,041 

Signature AL — Date 201113 



A1 — Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential £ 41.041 
creditors (carried from page A) ' 

Liabilities 

Preferential creditors (employee wage arrears) - 12,736 

Estimated surpius as regards preferential creditors - - (1,695) - 

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (to c/f) 1 Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holder (1,695) 

Debts secured by a floating charge , N/A 

| 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charge | (1,695) 

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property (b/d) | Nil 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors (1,695) 

Trade & Other Creditors 116,100 
HMRC re PAYE and VAT liabilities 13,748 

Directors Loan 239,701 

Loans from connected companies 134,000 
(503,549) 

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding shortfall to floating charge holder):- (505,244) 

Shortfalt to floating charge holder (b/d) | N/A 

Estimated deficiency as regards creditors (505,244) 

Issued and called up capital - 

Share Capital (2) 

Estimated deficiency as regards shareholders (505,246) 

t 

Signature —~>——_ Date 201113 



Butterstone Limited 
(Company Number (05103040)) 

NOTES TO THE STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS 

1 The Statement of Affairs form is subject to the costs of winding up 

2 The inclusion of any creditor does not constitute an admittance of their debt — all claims are subject to 

formal adjudication 

Assets 

Vehicles 

‘~The company-has 2 motor vehicles that have been estimated by professional agent William Furnival at MST 

Auctioneers to be worth £1,000 on an ‘Ex Situ’ basis : soe vee 

Furniture and Equipment. - , eee 

This consists of play kit equipment, washing machine, pc's and kitchen appliances This has been valued by 

MST Auctioneers for £2,200 on an ‘Ex Situ’ basis ' 

Cash at Bank 

This consists of £7,841 of cash held in Neville and Co’s client account . . 

Goodwill 

The company’s goodwill was acquired for £285,000 in 2004 The goodwill has no realisable value due to the 

downturn in the business turnover and subsequent Liquidation of the company and therefore has an 

estimated to realise value of ‘Ni!’ 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors 

This relates to employee claims in respect of outstanding arrears of wages (capped at £800 per employee) 

and some nominal holiday pay 

Floating Charge 

There is no known floating charge holder 

Unsecured Creditors 

Trade and expense creditors are estimated to total £503,549, included in this figure Is 

1 An estimated debt of £13,748 1s due to HM Revenue & Customs in respect of PAYE 

2 A Directors loan account of £239,701 

3 Two loans from connected companies totalling £134,000 

Shareholders 

The net shortfall to creditors is £505,244 By adding the issued share capital of 2 ordinary shares there !s an 

estimated deficiency as regards members of £505,246 

Prescribed Part 

Section 176A (2) of the Insolvency Act 1986 ‘The Prescribed Part’ reserves a part of the assets for 

unsecured creditors 

This section does not apply to this case as it only apples when a company has granted a floating charge 

after 15"° September 2003 and there 1s no known floating charge in this case 7 



s* senioooy 
6 aanyeubig 

(ole) =}@) 
